=OP \$165.00 7730757

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tran Holdings, LLC		1112/04/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
Trainings, 225		12/01/2000	COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tran Pa-C, Inc.	
Street Address:	2207 East Michigan Avenue	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32806	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77307570	TRANSCATHETER EXTRACTOR
Serial Number:	77290078	TE TRANSCATHETER EXTRACTOR
Serial Number:	77290174	TE
Registration Number:	3498159	TRANSCATHETER EXTRACTOR
Registration Number:	3448469	TP TRANPA-C INC
Registration Number:	3448470	TP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-841-2330

Email: dsigalow@addmg.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Sigalow, Esq.

Address Line 1: 255 South Orange Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1401

900122280

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0111

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46256
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Sigalow
Signature:	/David L. Sigalow/
Date:	12/09/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=JS7917#page1.tif source=JS7917#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0112

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS TRAN HOLDINGS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, whose address is 3348 Herringridge Court, Orlando, Florida 32812, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the registrations and applications on Schedule A (hereinafter "The Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR desires to assign and transfer all right, title and interest in the Trademarks to TRAN PA-C, INC., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Florida corporation, whose address is 2207 East Michigan Avenue, Orlando, Florida 32806;

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest ASSIGNOR has in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Date: 12/4/68

Owner and Director Tran Holdings, LLC

S:\AIMDOCS\TRANTOMO046125\TR6956\WPD

SCHEDULE A

TO
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
FROM
TRAN HOLDINGS, LLC
(ASSIGNOR)
TO
TRAN PA-C, INC.
(ASSIGNEE)

<u>U.S. Trademark</u>	Appl/Reg. Number
TRANSCATHETER EXTRACTOR	3,498,159
TP TRANPA-C INC. (Stylized)	3,448,469
TP (Stylized)	3,448,470
TRANSCATHETER EXTRACTOR (& Design)	77/307570
TE TRANSCATHETER EXTRACTOR (Stylized)	77/290078
TE (Stylized)	77/290174

S/\AIMDOCS\TRANTOM\0046125\JR6956\WPD

RECORDED: 12/09/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0114